Specifications and Ordering Information
Part Number 172179-01
Rev. D (10/07)
Bently Nevada™ Asset Condition Monitoring
ADRE® Sxp/408 DSPI
Description
ADRE Sxp Software and the 408 DSPi (Dynamic Signal Processing Instrument)
make up a highly scalable system for multi-channel signal processing and data

Emissions
FCC 15
Ordering Information
Specifications and Ordering Information
Part Number 172179-01
Rev. D (10/07)
408 DSPi
168679-AXX-BXX-CXX-DXX-EXX-FXX-GXX-HXX-IXX
(All accessories are ordered as separate line items  - * not currently
available )
A: Slot # 1 Option
0 0 Empty Slot
0 1 8 Ch Dynamic Sampler Card
0 2 3 Ch Speed Input (KPH) /
Trigger Card
0 3 Transducer Power Supply Card
B: Slot # 2 Option
0 0 Empty Slot
0 1 8 Ch Dynamic Sampler Card
0 2 3 Ch Speed Input (KPH) /
Trigger Card
0 3 Transducer Power Supply Card
C: Slot # 3 Option
0 0 Empty Slot
0 1 8 Ch Dynamic Sampler Card
0 2 3 Ch Speed Input (KPH) /
Trigger Card
0 3 Transducer Power Supply Card
D: Slot # 4 Option
0 0 Empty Slot
0 1 8 Ch Dynamic Sampler Card
0 2 3 Ch Speed Input (KPH) /
Trigger Card
0 3 Transducer Power Supply Card
E: Slot # 5 Option
0 0 Empty Slot
0 1 Digital Replay Card w/o analog
outputs
0 3 Transducer Power Supply Card
F: Power Supply Option
0 0 None
0 1 90/264 Vac  47/63 Hz
0 2 90/264 Vac  47/63 Hz w/dc
backup, auto-switching*
G: Carry Case Option
0 0 None
0 1 Hard Shipping Case
0 2 Soft Carry Case*
H: Metrology Certification Option
0 0 None
0 1 All Cards
I: Rack Mount Kit Option
0 0 None
0 1 with 19 in Rack Mount Kit
Note: Options marked with an asterisk (*) are not currently
available
What is included when ordering the 408 DSPi (168679):
3 AC power cords (1 USA, 1 European, and 1 UK
standards) included with the FF Power Supply option
1 Ethernet Cable – Cat5e with ferrite, 3 m (10 ft),
required to meet CE certification.
Each Dynamic Sampler or Speed Input (KPH) card
includes signal input cables (172068). You need not
order additional signal input cables accessories
unless you require more for your application. You
may order signal input cables separately.
Optical/Laser KPH transducer input adapter cables
(172262 - 01 and 169714 - 01) and Transducer
Power Supply cables and accessories must be
ordered separately.
ADRE Sxp Software
4080/01-AXX-BXX-CXX-DXX-EXX-FXX-GXX
A: Version
0 1 Initial Order

require an update to work properly
with the Digital Replay Card.
Specifications and Ordering Information
Part Number 172179-01
Rev. D (10/07)
Transducer Power Supply Card
168908-AXX-BXX
A: Approvals
0 2 option only (CE approved)
B: Output Accessory Option
0 0 None
0 1 Option not currently available
Additional Accessories (Accessories are ordered
as separate line items)
172068 Signal Input Cable - SMA to BNC, 3 m (10
ft) required for 168905 – 02 (or /01), and
168906 – 02 (or /01). (Included with each
Dynamic Sampler - qty 8, and Speed
Input (KPH) card - qty 6)
173887 SMA Push-On Adapter, for SMA to BNC
cable 172068. Allows SMA cable
connector to be pushed onto signal
input connector for convenience.
174466 Ethernet Cable – Cat5e with ferrite, 3 m
(10 ft).  Required to meet CE certification.
(qty 1 included with 408DSPi)
169633  408 DSPi Hard Shipping Case
169337  408 DSPi External Power Supply
   90/264 Vac  47/63 Hz
169347 - 01 External Power Supply to 408DSPi
Extension Cable, 1.8 m (6 ft). For use with
169337. Using this cable provides
additional cable length for a total of ~ 3
m (10 ft). Convenient for rack mount
applications.
169234 - 01 408 DSPi 19 in Rack Mount Kit
123135  Velomitor Power Module Kit – Provides
power and connects up to four
Velomitor transducers.
169714 - 01 Keyphasor input adapter cable (0.5m).
Connects laser transducer kits to KPH
card 168906 – 02 (or /01). See Figure 3.
166812 - 01 Laser transducer kit with 2m cable.
Includes transducer and extension
cable. Requires adapter cable
 169714 - 01 to connect to KPH card
168906 – 02 (or /01). See Figure 3.
166813 - 01 Laser transducer kit with 5m cable
 Includes transducer and extension
cable. Requires adapter cable
 169714 - 01 to connect to KPH card
168906 - 02 (or /01).  See Figure 3.
172262 - 01 Optical Keyphasor adapter cable (0.5m).
Connects optical pickup 10798 - 03
(early style) to KPH card 168906 - 02
(or /01).   See Figure 3.
10798 - 03 Optical pickup sensor (early style) with
integral cable 3m (10ft). See Figure 3.
20545 - 25 Optical pickup 7.6m (25 ft) extension
cable (early style). Can be ordered in
lengths up to 30 m (99 ft). See Figure 3.
20211 - 05 Optical pickup mounting package.
Includes mounting pliers, magnetic
base, and gooseneck transducer holder.
02290050 Reflective tape roll
Page 18 of 27
02290002 PCMCIA Enhanced Parallel Port card to
support 208 DAIU on computers without
external EPP port. (required if using
ADRE Sxp Notebook Computer 169849)
174968 Fan vent cover update/replacement kit
Specifications and Ordering Information
Part Number 172179-01